PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3351540

SUBMISSION TYPE:		COF	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		14/5 Reel	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT SERIAL NO. 14/574,899, ASSIGNOR AND DOCKET NUMBER previously recorded or Reel 034547 Frame 0802. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name)		Execution Date	
KENNETH JAMES MILLER					12/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name: FORD GLOB			ECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	FAIRL	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800				
Internal Address:	330 T	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE				
City:	DEAR	DEARBORN				
State/Country:	MICHI	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:						
Property Type Application Number:		14575053				
CORRESPONDENCE		14575053				
Fax Number:	DATA	(248)358-3	351			
Correspondence will		o the e-mai	l address first; if that is un			
•	if provide		unsuccessful, it will be set	nt via US N	lail.	
Email: Correspondent Name	.		@brookskushman.com DKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL			
•			TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		SOUTHFIE	LD, MICHIGAN 48075			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8348	4175			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JUDY NOBLE			
SIGNATURE:			/Judy Noble/			
DATE SIGNED:			05/13/2015			
Total Attachments: 3		•				
source=original_confirm						
source=original_confirm						
source=Assignment_an	iu_Deciara	iion#page1				



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name	Execution Date				
KENNETH JAMES MILLER		12/17/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC						
Street Address: FAIRLAN	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800					
	DEARBORN					
	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code: 48126						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14574899					

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=XS9F6F0FHOVI-384**2**REEL: 035655 FRAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:Phone:248-358-4400Email:jnoble@brookskushman.comCorrespondence will be sent to themail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTLAddress Line 1:1000 TOWN CENTERAddress Line 2:2ND FLOORAddress Line 4:SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83468096					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY NOBLE					
Signature:	/Judy Noble/					
Date:	12/18/2014					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif						
RECEIPT INFORMATION						
EPAS ID: PAT315408 Receipt Date: 12/18/2014	7					

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket Number 83484175

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

	Title of Invention	ENGINE CONTROL FOR SMOOTH CLUTCH ENGAGEMENT IN A HYBRID VEHICLE							
	This declaration is directed	is declaration is directed to:							
		ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on							
		he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
	I hereby state that I have including the claims.	hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, cluding the claims.							
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.								
	I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.								
	Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, interest, domestic and forcign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right for the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to 14/575,053								
0	rganizations, and to perfor	self, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental m any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives are thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.							
A	and I hereby represent and y	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.							
1 01	hereby acknowledge that a	iny willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine							
	iventor: <u>Kenneth Jam</u>								
	ignature: Man	utto from Mille							
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.									

PATENT REEL: 035655 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 05/13/2015